Illinois law.

Section 500.260  Pressure Regulation 

a)	The pressure of gas supplied by any utility, as measured at the outlet of any customer's meter, shall not be less than two inches nor more than 12 inches of water pressure except where greater pressure is specified and provided for in the contract between the utility and the customer, and provided there be no unfair and unreasonable discrimination or preferences.  Within said limits the daily variation of pressure at the outlet of any one meter on the system shall never be greater than 100 percent of the minimum pressure at that outlet, provided that variations in pressure entirely beyond the control of the utility shall not be considered as a violation of this Section. 

b)	Variations of pressure in excess of those specified above caused 

1)	by operations of the customer in violation of his contract or of the rules of the utility, 

2)	by infrequent and unavoidable fluctuations of short duration due to conditions of operation, or 

3)	by the action of the elements, 

[bookmark: _GoBack]shall not be considered an infraction of this Section. 
